SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.18 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2015 (CC No(s).10870/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014 in WPC No.1242/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PURBANCHAL CEMENT LTD. AND ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12092/2015 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12118/2015 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12143/2015 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12237/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Item No.42:

S.L.P.(C)...CC No.12400/2015 S.L.P.(C)...CC No.12451/2015 S.L.P.(C)...CC No.12454/2015 S.L.P.(C)...CC No.12455/2015 S.L.P.(C)...CC No.12492/2015 S.L.P.(C)...CC No.12560/2015 S.L.P.(C)...CC No.12561/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Maninder Singh, ASG Mr. Shirin Khajuria, Adv. Ms. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s) Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.07.09 16:57:47 IST Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the r
returnable on 24th September, 2015.
Tag with SLP(C)Nos.28194-2820

This is a True Copy of the court records online. A respondents by speed post,

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.28194-28201/2010

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur) Court Master

2